

MAIN CAMPUS STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

Undergraduate Students

| MISSOURI RESIDENT | | | | | | | | | | NON-RESIDENT | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------|----|---------|---|------------|---|----------|----------|----|----------|--------------|----|----------|----|------------|---|----------|----------|----|----------|
| | | | | Informatio | n | Activity | Health | | | | | | I | nformation | | Activity | Health | | |
| Credit | | | | Technolog | / | Facility | Service | | | Credit | | | ٦ | Fechnology | | Facility | Service | | |
| Hours | | Tuition | | Fee | | Fee | Fee | | Total | Hours | | Tuition | | Fee | | Fee | Fee | | Total |
| 1 | \$ | 276.20 | | \$ 13.90 | | \$ 28.29 | \$ 46.64 | \$ | 365.03 | 1 | \$ | 827.00 | \$ | 13.90 | | \$ 28.29 | \$ 46.64 | \$ | 915.83 |
| 2 | | 552.40 | | 27.80 | | 56.58 | 46.64 | \$ | 683.42 | 2 | | 1,654.00 | | 27.80 | | 56.58 | 46.64 | 1 | ,785.02 |
| 3 | | 828.60 | | 41.70 | | 84.87 | 46.64 | \$ | 1,001.81 | 3 | | 2,481.00 | | 41.70 | | 84.87 | 46.64 | 2 | 2,654.21 |
| 4 | 1 | ,104.80 | | 55.60 | | 113.16 | 46.64 | \$ | 1,320.20 | 4 | | 3,308.00 | | 55.60 | | 113.16 | 46.64 | 3 | 3,523.40 |
| 5 | 1 | ,381.00 | | 69.50 | | 141.45 | 46.64 | \$ | 1,638.59 | 5 | | 4,135.00 | | 69.50 | | 141.45 | 46.64 | 4 | 4,392.59 |
| 6 | 1 | ,657.20 | | 83.40 | | 141.45 | 46.64 | \$ | 1,928.69 | 6 | | 4,962.00 | | 83.40 | | 141.45 | 46.64 | Ę | 5,233.49 |
| 7 | 1 | ,933.40 | | 97.30 | | 141.45 | 46.64 | \$ | 2,218.79 | 7 | | 5,789.00 | | 97.30 | | 141.45 | 46.64 | 6 | 6,074.39 |
| 8 | 2 | ,209.60 | ĸ | 111.20 | k | 141.45 | 46.64 | \$ | 2,508.89 | 8 | | 6,616.00 | ĸ | 111.20 | * | 141.45 | 46.64 | 6 | 6,915.29 |

Graduate Students

| MISSOURI RESIDENT | | | | | | | | | NON-RESIDENT | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------|------------|----|------------|----------|----------|-----------|--------|-------|--------------|-----------|-----------|----------|----------|------------|--|--|--|--|
| | | l | nformation | Activity | Health | | | | | In | formation | Activity | Health | | | | | |
| Credit | Technology | | Facility | Service | | | Credit | | Т | echnology | Facility | Service | | | | | | |
| Hours | Tuition | | Fee | Fee | Fee | Total | | Hours | Tuition | | Fee | Fee | Fee | Total | | | | |
| 1 | \$ 387.00 | \$ | 13.90 | \$ 28.29 | \$ 46.64 | \$ 475.83 | | 1 | \$ 1,073.60 | \$ | 13.90 | \$ 28.29 | \$ 46.64 | \$1,162.43 | | | | |
| 2 | 774.00 | | 27.80 | 56.58 | 46.64 | 905.02 | | 2 | 2,147.20 | | 27.80 | 56.58 | \$ 46.64 | 2,278.22 | | | | |
| 3 | 1,161.00 | | 41.70 | 84.87 | 46.64 | 1,334.21 | | 3 | 3,220.80 | | 41.70 | 84.87 | \$ 46.64 | 3,394.01 | | | | |
| 4 | 1,548.00 | | 55.60 | 113.16 | 46.64 | 1,763.40 | | 4 | 4,294.40 | | 55.60 | 113.16 | \$ 46.64 | 4,509.80 | | | | |
| 5 | 1,935.00 | | 69.50 | 141.45 | 46.64 | 2,192.59 | | 5 | 5,368.00 | | 69.50 | 141.45 | \$ 46.64 | 5,625.59 | | | | |
| 6 | 2,322.00 | | 83.40 | 141.45 | 46.64 | 2,593.49 | | 6 | 6,441.60 | | 83.40 | 141.45 | \$ 46.64 | 6,713.09 | | | | |
| 7 | 2,709.00 | | 97.30 | 141.45 | 46.64 | 2,994.39 | | 7 | 7,515.20 | | 97.30 | 141.45 | \$ 46.64 | 7,800.59 | | | | |
| 8 | 3,096.00 | ¥ | 111.20 | * 141.45 | 46.64 | 3,395.29 | | 8 | 8,588.80 | ĸ | 111.20 | * 141.45 | \$ 46.64 | 8,888.09 | | | | |

*Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 8 hours will be assessed accordingly.

An additional Supplemental Fee will apply for the following and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering & Sciences Course Fee of \$105.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering, biological sciences, chemistry, computer science, geology, geophysics and physics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering & Sciences Course Fee.

Business and Information Technology Course Fee of \$50.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business, IS&T and M&IS courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Business and Information Technology Course Fee.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

An academic testing fee will be charged to undergraduate students that are Sophomore, Junior and Senior level. Further information can be found on the Cashiers website under FAQ.

A Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

Effective fall 2013, all new entering international students will be charged a \$40.00 International Student Services Fee per semester.

The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/media/administrative/chancellor/documents/policy/III-16.pdf. Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.